

অসম असम ASSAM

06AA 530481

BEFORE THE NOTARY PUBLIC: KAMRUP (METROPOLITAN): AT GUWAHATI

Aniw Devi Kamrup (Metro) ego. No. KAM, 01) 12 DEC 20'

AFFIDAVIT

Affidavit to be furnished by the candidate before the Returning Officer for Election to Rajya Sabha (name of the house) from Assam Constituency (name of the Constituency).

I, SRI PANKAJ BORA, aged about- 61 years, son of Late Phanidhar Bora, by religion:- Hinduism, by profession:- Political Social Worker, present resident of Lachit Nagar, Sub lane No- 4, Bye lane No- 8, Guwahati –781007, Police Station- Paltanbazar, in the district of Kamrup (Metropolitan), Assam, candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm / state on oath as under:

 I am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have been framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

(A. Devid MOTARY KAVIRUP (Melro) GUWAHATI Continued page...2

Jankoy Guar,



अश्य ASSAM

06AA 530482

ALC: 1

Rega No. KAM, 01 If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following information:

OF AS

i) Case/First information report No./Nos.:

- Nil -

(ii) Police station(s)

Not applicable
Not applicable

District(s)

State(s)

- Not applicable-

(iii) Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which the candidate has been charged:

- Not applicable-

-2-

(iv) Court(s) which framed the charge(s):

- Not applicable-

(v) Date(s) on which the charge(s)

- Not applicable-

- (vi) Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any court(s) of competent jurisdiction:Not applicable-
- 2. I have not been convicted of an offence(s) [other than any offence(s) referred to in sub-section(1) or sub-section(2), or covered in sub-section(3), of section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951)] and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

(A. Devi)

Continued page ... 3

Tankey Book.

AMRUP (Metm) GUNAHAT!



刻中 ASSAM

06AA 530483

Kamrup (inetro) Kamrup (Metro) If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following nformation:

Case/First information report No./Nos.:

-Not applicable-

(ii) Count(s) which punished :

-Not applicable-

(iii) Police station(s)

-Not applicable-

District(s)

-Not applicable-

State(s)

-Not applicable-

(iv) Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which the candidate has been charged:

-Not applicable-

(vi) Date(s) on which the sentence(s) was/were pronounced: -Not applicable-

(vii) Whether the sentence(s) has/have been stayed by any court(s) of competent jurisdiction: -Not applicable-

Place: Guwahati

Date 12/.12/2011

Continued page ... 4

AMRUP (MORO) GUWAHAT!

Vancaj Boox



অসম असम ASSAM

06AA 530484

-4-

VERIFICATION

I, the above-named deponent, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therein.

Verified at Guwahati this day of December, 2011

Identified by me:-

Sanjoy Mudoi

Advocate, Guwahati

Anita Devi Kamrup (Metro) Reyd. No. KAM, 01 Fanking Brow.
Signature of Deponent

Solemnly affirmed and declared before me by the deponent who is identified by Sri Sanjoy Mudoi, Advocate, Guwahati, on this 12 day of December 2011 at Guwahati.

NOTARY PUBLIC: KAMRUP (METRO)

(A. Devi)
NOTARY
AMBUP (Moth) GUMALIATI



INDIA NON JUDICIAL

THE ASSAM

11AA 343137

BEFORE THE NOTARY PUBLIC: KAMRUP (METROPOLITAN): AT GUWAHATI

Anita Devi Kamrup (Metro) Reyd. No. KAM, 01

2 DEC 2011

AFFIDAVIT

Afficavit to be furnished by the candidate before the Returning Officer for Election to Rajya Sabha (name of the house) from Assam Constituency (name of the Constituency).

T, SIÑI PANKAJ BORA, aged about- 61 years, son of Late Phanidhar Bora, by religion:- Hinduism, by profession:- Political Social Worker, present resident of House No. 14, Lachit Nagar, Sub lane No- 4, Bye lane No- 8, Guwahati –781007, Police Station- Paltanbazar, in the District of Kamrup (Metropolitan), Assam, candidate at the above election do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under: (Strike out whichever not applicable)

1. am a candidate for Rajya Sabha from Assam Constituency set up by Indian National Songress (INC)

Detail of PAN and status of filing of Income Tax Return:

SI. No.	Names	Permanent Account Number (PAN)	The financial year for which the last Income - Tax Return has been field	Total Income shown in Income Tax Return (in Rupees)
1.	Self: SRI PANKAJ BORA	AHRPB0822B	2010-2011	Rs. 2,40,000/-
2.	Spouse: SMTI BANI BORA	AICPB5376Q	2010-2011	Rs. 2,17,000/-
A.	Dependent-1:SRI SANTANU BORA	AKQPB3596G	2010-2011	Rs. 2,10,000/-

Continued page....2



Fanton Bora.

TEN RUPEES **Rs.10**

ASSAM

11AA 343136

Anita Devi

Kamrup (Metro)

Repd. No. 3. The following case(s) is / are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court:

-2-

SI NO	Offence	Description
F Tall	The details of case where the court has been cognizance, Section of the Act and description of the offence for which cognizance taken :	-Nil-
(b) ³	Name of the Court, Case No. and order taking cognizance :	Nil / Not applicable
(c) ⁵	Details of Appeal (s) / Application(s) for revision (if any) field against the above order(s):	Nil / Not applicable

4. Cases in which I have been convicted by a court of Law (other those referred to in Form 26)

SI. No.	Offence	Description	
(a)	The details of cases, Sections of the Act. and description of the offence for which convicted :	-Nil-	
(b) ³	Name of the Court(s); Case No. and Date(s) order(s):	Nil / Not applicable	
(c)	Punishment imposed:	Nil / Not applicable	

Continued page....3

(5) That I give herein below the details of assets (immovable, movable etc.) of myself, my spouse and dependents:

DETAIL OF MOVABLE ASSETS:

(Note:

1. Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given.

2. In case of deposit/investment, the details including Serial Number, Amount, Date of Deposit, the Scheme, Name of Bank/Institution and Branch are to be given.

3. Value of Bonds/Share/Debentures/as per the current market value in Stock Exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in case of non-listed companies should be given.

4. "Dependent", here means a person, substantially dependent on the income of the candidate.

5. Details including amount is to be given separately in respect of each investment.)

l No	TIESUIDHOH	Self Sri Pankaj Bora	Spouse(s) Name: Smti Bani Bora	Dependent-Name Sri Santanu Bora
(i)	Cash in hand	Rs. 2,55,000/-	Rs. 25,000/-	Rs. 50,000/-
Komrijo	and all other types of Deposits Including saving accounts), Deposit with Financial Institutions, Non Banking Financial Companies and Fooperative societies and the amount in each such deposit	State Bank of India Dispur Branch S/B A/C No 10821810509 Rs. 2,235. 43	State Bank of India G.U. Branch S/B A/C No 10243147432 Rs. 536. 56 Panjab National Bank Zoo Road Branch S/B A/C No 19070001012 Rs. 329000	State Bank of India South Ghy. Branch S/B A/C No 20041430640 Rs. 2,000. 00
(iii)	Detail of investment in Bonds, Debentures / Shares and units in companies /Mutual Funds and others and the amount.	-Nill-	-Nill-	-Nill-
(iv) Detail of investment in NSS, Postal Savings, Insurance Policies and investment in any Financial Instrument in Post office or Insurance Company and the amount.		Nill-	-Nill-	-Nill-
(v)	Personal loans/advance given to any person or entity including Firm, Company, Trust etc. and other receivables from debtors and amount.	-Nill-	-Nill-	-Nill-
(vi)	Motor Vehicles/ Aircraft/ Yachts/ Ships (details of Make, Registration No. etc, Year of purchase and amount)	Maruty Van AS-25 2597 / Rs.1,50,000/- Mohindra Scorpio AS-01S 7583 / Rs. 6,50,000/ -		
(vii)	Jewelry, Bullion and Valuable things (give details of weight and value)	Gold 30 gm Rs. 50,000/-	Gold 100 gm Rs. 2,50,000/-	Gold 130 gm Rs. 2,80,000/-
(viii)	Any other assets such as value of Claims/interest	-Nill-	-Nill-	-Nill-
(ix)	Gross Total Value	Rs. 9,37,233. 43	Rs. 2,78,826. 00	Rs. 3,52,000. 00

В.

<u>Details of Immovable assets</u>:(Note:

1. Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated

2. Each land or building or apartment should be mentioned separately in this format.)

SI. No.	Description	Self	Spouse(s) Name(s)	Dependent-	
(i)	Agricultural Land Location(s)	-Nill-	Vill- Nijbarbhagia Mauza- Barbhagia Patta No. 4	-Nill-	
	Survey number(s)	Dag No. 234 & 235			
	Area (Total measurement in acres)	-Nill-	3 Bighas	-Nill-	
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	-Nill-	Yes	-Nill-	
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	-Nill-	-Nill-	-Nill-	
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	-Nill-	-Nill-	-Nill-	
	Any Investment on land by way of development, construction etc.	-Nill-	-Nill-	-Nill-	
	Approximate current market value	-Nil-	Rs. 3,00,000/-	-Nill-	
ii)	Non-Agricultural Land Locations(s) Survey numbers(s)	Vill- Sahar Sarania Mauza- Ulubari Patta No. 398	-Nill-	-Nill-	
OTA	(Jointly owned with wife Bani Bora) Area (Total measurement in square	Dag No. 379 2 Kathas 5760 squar feet	-Nill-	-Nill-	
mita D	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)				
nrup (W	etro) #	No	-Nill-	-Nill-	
. NO, K	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	19-08-2004	-Nill-	-Nill-	
OF	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	Rs. 14,00,000/-	-Nill-	-Nill-	
	Any Investment on land by way of development, construction etc.	Rs 10,00,000/-	-Nill-	-Nill-	
	Approximate current market value	Rs 50,00,000/-	-Nill-	-Nill-	
iii)	Commercial Buildings (Including apartments) Locations(s)	-Nill-	-Nill-	-Nill-	
	Survey numbers(s)		Alle A		
	Build up Area (Total measurement in sq. ft.)	-Nill-	-Nill-	-Nill-	
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	-Nill-	-Nill-	-Nill-	
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	-Nill-	-Nill-	-Nill-	
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	-Nill-	-Nill-	-Nill-	
	Any Investment on land by way of development, construction etc.	-Nill-	-Nill-	-Nill-	
	Approximate current market value	-Nill-	-Nill-	-Nill-	

(iv)	Residential Buildings (Including apartments) Locations(s)	-Nill-	-Nill-	-Nill-
	Survey numbers(s)			
	Build up Area (Total measurement in sq. ft.)	-Nill-	-Nill-	-Nill-
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	-Nill-	-Nill-	-Nill-
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	-Nill-	-Nill-	-Nill-
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	-Nill-	-Nill-	-Nill-
	Any Investment on land by way of development, construction etc.	-Nill-	-Nill-	-Nill-
	Approximate current market value	-Nill-	-Nill-	-Nill-
(v)	Others (such as interest in property)	-Nill-	-Nill-	-Nill-
(vi)	Total Current Market value of (i) to (v) above	Rs. 50,00,000/-	Rs. 3,00,000/-	-Nil-

(6) I give herein below the details of my liabilities /dues to public financial institutions and government: (Note: Please give separate details for of name of Bank, institution, entity or individual and amount for each item)

SI. No.	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-1
(i)	Loans or dues to Bank/ Financial	S.B.I Dispur Branch	S.B.I G.U. Branch	-Nil-
1.7	Institution(s):	A/C 31579896041	A/C 10243147432	
	Name of Bank or F.I.	Rs. 2,08,366/-	Rs. 1.44,400/-	
	Amount outstanding	Personal Loan	Personal Loan	
	Nature of loan			
	Loans or dues to any individuals/Entity	Assam Legislative	-Nil-	-Nil-
	other than mentioned in (i) above:	Assembly		
	Name (s)			
	Amount outstanding	Rs. 52,000/-		
	Nature of loan	Car Loan		
	Any other liabilities	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
-	Grand total of liabilities	Rs. 2,60,366. 00	Rs. 1,44,400. 00	-Nil-
(ii)	Government Dues:	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
()	Dues to departments dealing with Govt.			
	accommodation			
TAS	S 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	-Nil	-Nil-	-Nil-
1111	of water	3111		
	J			
inita De	Dues to department dealing with	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
nrup (M	verpoly of electricity			
, NO. NO.	dues to departments dealing with	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
	telephones/mobile			
25	dues to departments dealing with	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
OF	government transport (including aircrafts			
	and helicopters)			
	Income tax dues	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
	Income tax dues			
	Wealth Tax Dues	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
	Wedin Lax Dues			
	Service Tax Dues	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
	Service Tax Dues			734
	Municipal/Property Tax Dues	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
	Mulliopal/Flopelty Tax Dues	TVII		
	Sales Tax Dues	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
	Any other Dues	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-
	Grand Total of all Govt. Dues	-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-

(7) Detail profession and occupation:

: Land Lord, Political Social Worker (a) Self

: Retired employs of Gauhati University (b) Spouse

: Advocate, Political Social Worker (c) Dependent-1/Son

(8) My educational qualification is as under:

(Details of highest School/University education with full form of certificate/diploma/degree course) (Name of the School/College/University and the year in which the course was completed)

in the year 1963 :- Don Bosco High School, Guwahati H.S.L.C :- Cotton College, Guwahati in the year 1964 H.S.S.L.C. in the year 1967 B.A. (Hon) :- Cotton College, Guwahati

(9) ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (8) ABOVE

1	Name o	of the candidate		SRI PANKAJ BO	ORA		
2	Full postal address			Lachit Nagar, Sub lane No- 4, Bye lane No- 8, Guwahati - 781007, Police Station- Paltanbazar, District - Kamrup (Metro) Assam			
3	and Sta				from Assam Const	ituency	
4	up the	of the political party which candidate		Indian Nationa	al Congress (INC)		
5	convict those r	umber of cases in vition order passed (other referred to in Form 26)	than		-Nil		
	(b) Total number of pending cases where the court (s) have taken cognizance		Miles Mar- Nil-				
6	PAN of		Return filed	last Income Tax	Total Income Shown		
	(a) Candidate : SRI PANKAJ BORA PAN No. : AHRPB0822B		AY 2011-2012		Rs. 2,40,000. 00		
	(b)Spc	use : SMTI BANI BOR	A	AY 20	011-2012	Rs. 2,17,000. 00	
	(c) Dependant-1 : SANTANU BORA PAN NO. AKQPB3596G		AY 20	011-2012	Rs. 2,10,000. 00		
7	Details of Assets and Liabilities in rupe					I	
		Description	Sel	3.00	Spouse	Dependent-1	
A		Moveable Asset (Total value)	Rs.	9,37,233.43	Rs. 2,78,826. 56	Rs. 3,52, 000. 00	
Devi	1 4	Immoveable Asset					
Devi O (Net	TO(i) W	Purchase price and Development Cost of Immovable Property (Total value)	Rs	. 2,40,000/-	-Nil-	-Nil-	
OF	TO TO	Approximate Current Market Price of Asset (Tetal value)	Rs	. 50,00,000/-	Rs. 3,00,000/-	-Nil-	
8		Liabilities		*******	****************	AD	
	(i)	Government dues (Total)		-Nil-	-Nil-	-Nil-	
	(ii)	Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions and others (Total)		. 2,60,366. 00	Rs. 1,44,000. 00	-Nil-	
-	1.151	nest educational qualification	n R A	(Hon)			

(Name of the School/College/University and the year in which the course was completed)

VERIFICATION

concealed there from. I further declare that: true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been I, the deponent above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are

- 3 and 4 above; (a) there is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in items
- in items 5 and 6 above (b) I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned

Verified at Guwahati this the 12th Day of December 2011

Identified by me:-

Sanjoy Mudoi Mugloci

Advocate, Guwahati





DEPONENT

Solemnly affirmed and declared before me by the deponent who is identified by Sri Sanjoy Mudoi, Advocate, Guwahati, on this 12th Day of December 2011 at Guwahati

NOTARY PUBLIC: KAMRUP (METRO

